U.T. Administration of
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu,
Home Department,
Secretariat, Vidyut Bhawan,
Kachigam, Nani Daman.
Email –dshome-dd@ddd.gov.in

No. DC/1/224/Designated AA/2023-24/422

Dated: - 24 /08/2023.

Read:- (1) Order No.DC/1/224/Designated AA/2021-22/915 dated 09/08/2022 (2) Order No.DC/2/224/Designated AA/2021-22/737 dated 18/10/2022

ORDER

In partial modification to the Orders mentioned in the preamble above, the following officers/officials has been re-designated as the Central Public Information Officer and First Appellate Authority under the Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of the Department of Law & Justice, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, as below:

Sr. No. as per list	Name of Department/Office	CPIO	First Appellate Authority
20 (Daman)	Department of Law & Justice, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu	Junior Stenographer, Law Dept., Daman	Law Secretary, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

This is issued with the approval of the Secretary(Home)/Advisor to the Hon'ble Administrator, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu vide Diary No.1071525 dated 22/08/2023.



(Ashish Mohan)
Joint Secretary(Home),
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Copy to :-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 2. PA to Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 3. The Law Secretary, DNH & DD, Secretariat, Daman
- 4. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman for uploading the same on the official website of the UT Administration.
- 5. All CPIOs/First Appellate Authorities of DNH & DD.
- 6. The Junior Stenographer, Law Department, DNH & DD, Daman